

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 3/2006 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2424 OF 2002

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Ap pellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.S. SHARMA & CO., NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent/(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Applicant

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant prays for some time to file reply to the application for payment

of the amount in terms of the Award. Four weeks' time, as prayed for is granted to the appellant for

filing reply. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks there after.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master