

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2424 OF 2002

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.S. SHARMA & CO., NEW DELHI Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 21/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Rao, Adv.  
for M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on second call none appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed in default.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2424 OF 2002

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ... APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. R.S. SHARMA & CO., NEW DELHI ...  
RESPONDENT

ORDER

Even on second call none appears for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed in default.

.....J.  
( H.K. SEMA )

.....J.  
( MARKANDEY KATJU )

NEW DELHI,  
FEBRUARY 21, 2008.