

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 4- 5/ 2 0 0 8 in CIVI L AP P E A L NO. 2 4 2 4 OF 2 0 0 2

DE L H I DE V E L O P M E N T AUTHO R I T Y

Appellant (s)

VE R S U S

M/S. R.S. SHA R M A & CO., NE W DE L H I

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing restoration and office report)

Date: 2 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Sah a rya, Adv.

for

M/s. Saha rya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Ran a, Adv.

for

M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

I.A.Nos. 4- 5, applications for restoration of appeal and
condonation of delay in filing application for restoration are
allowed. The appeal is restored to its original number.

(PA W A N KUMA R)
COURT MAS T E R

(ANAN D SIN G H)
COURT MAS T E R

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN TH E SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVI L AP P E L L A T E JUR I S D I C T I O N
I.A.NO. 4- 5
IN
CIVI L AP P E A L NO.2 4 2 4 OF 2 0 0 2

DE L H I DE V E L O P M E N T AUTHO R I T Y

... AP P E L L A N T

VE R S U S

M/S. R.S. SHA R M A & CO., NE W DE L H I
RES POND E N T

...

OR D E R

I.A.Nos. 4- 5, applications for restoration of appeal and
condonation of delay in filing application for restoration are
allowed. The appeal is restored to its original number.

.. J.

.....
(H.K. S E M A)

..... J.
(M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U)

N E W D E L H I ,
A P R I L 2 1 , 2 0 0 8 .