

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2424 OF 2002

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. R.S. SHARMA & CO., NEW DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG
Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Verma, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co., Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General, Mr. Amarendra Sharan, appearing for the appellant commenced his arguments at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 12 noon. Thereafter, Mr. U.A. Rana, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent made his reply submissions till 12.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. A. Sharan made his submissions in rejoinder till 12.40 p.m. After that Mr. U.A. Rana made further submissions for five minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Hemalatha Mohan) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Sr. P.A. Court Master

Court/Item No. 8/107

-2-

List of books cited by Mr. Amarendra Sharan, ASG:

1. (2006) 1 SCC 86 (Page 103 para 27)
2. (2006) 4 SCC 445 (Page 450 paras 13 & 14)
3. (2000) 9 SCC 552 (Page 556 para 3)
4. (2002) 4 SCC 45 (Page 52 para 10; page 55 para 15)